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Marah 13 1M2,

nr,. M“t ¥, Yones
63 i Linn at sy,
Now vori,

DOAr Birie

It 49 with pleamurs 1 notise rout SHAt %ou were
'dioétod A Homher of s Ariertpan Tnatitute of
ATe'1it 9088 hy the Doard of Pirentors at their
meeting Marah 5, 1Ny, A Lormal ooretfiate-
will he Corwarded to vou later,

Yours very truly,

Searstary,
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L PALMER & HORNBOSTEL
GEORGE C. PALMER ARCHITECTS
HENRY HORNBOBTEL 63 WILLIAM STREET NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION BUILDING

SULLIVAN W. JONES NEW YORK CITY ALBANY, N, Y.
PEOPLES BUILDING, PITT8BURGH, PA.

ALBANY REP., C. V. MERRICK
PITTBBURGH REP., EDWARD B. LEE
6. E. PLONEBKY

; - .
NEW YORK, N. v. nHovember 2i, 191l.

Glenn Brown, Tsqe.,
Secretary, American Institute of Architects,
“he QOctagon, Washington, D. C.
Dear Sirs- :

I have just filed with Mr. Prank H. Holden, Secretary
of the HNew York Chaptsr, my application for membership in the
Institute under class "C" applicants.

In accordance with the requirements, I am sending
you today uader separate cover by express prensid an exhibit
in the form of photographs and eufs: of the work worthy of
note executed and heing executed by this firm, of which I am

a member., I have placed & number on each photograph or cub
and the following is a list of the titles corresponding to the
numbers.

1. MYew York State iducation Building, competitive draw-
ing, Washington Avenue Rlevation.

.2+ New York State Rducation Building, full sized staff
model of order. _

5+ New York State Zducation Building, in its present
state of completion.

4. Oakland City Hall )

He " " " ) Competitive Drawings.
6. " " 1"

7 " " " Perspective.

HOTM: - Building now in course of construction.
[

8. Rodof Sholom Synagogue, Pittsburgh, Pa.
9' " " 1] " 11
10, " " " Auditorium.

»

; 11. Carnegie Mechnical Schools, Pittsburgh, Pa.

g 12. Margaret Morrisom Carnegie Schools for Vomen, Pittsburch.
13, Completed portion of ledical Cchool, University of
Pittsburgh

MOTE:- One of three completed buildings. ™wo other
buildings in course of construction.

14. Soldiers' liemorial, Pittsburgh.

15. " " Ifain Intrance Lobby.
16, - : " Auditorium.

17. " " Banguet Hall.




NEW YOIK AVE. NVV, vasnington, U

permission rrom the AlA Archives,

NOUL Writer

ed W

quoted, Or pub

PALMER & HORNBOSTEL Tto___.Glenn Brown, "8G.

No .______?_“

'NOTE:~ The three last photographs are of peculiar interest
for the reason that they were taken at night by thse
artificial illumination in the building.

Mr. Holden advises me that it is uwmmecessary for
me to mske any stabement as to my connection with the firm
further than that I am a partnsr. If you regquire any
other information, T shall be pleased indeed to make a
full statement.

Yours very truly,

Diet. 3.W.J. 5 o 7 (‘%
- -




WALTER G. THOMAS,

it ]
/E ARCHITECT
; ASSISTANT STATE ARCHITECT

NNOTT, RALPH C, TAGGART,

EXECUTIVE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER
STATE OF NEW YORK
.DEPARTMENT'OFAYEC T CTURE
: SCANINSTITUTER

949 BROADWAY

KOHNESTS |
f- NEW YORK
1
1

FLE 181926

RECEWED

SUBJECT:

Fébruary 12, 1928.

Mr. E. C. Kemper, Executive Secretary,
Americsn Institute of Architects,
Octuagon House,

Weshington, D. C.

Dear Kemper: -

I am enclosing a check to the order of the
I in the amourt of $45.00, which pays my dues for
924 —25

Because of the present price of coal and
the cost of keeping cool with Coolidge, I find it
impossible to include the amo unt of the 1926 dues.
Indeed, the Institute is fortunate to get the 1924-25
dues. It would seem that membership in the Institute
means not only work but pay and the continuing dis-
coursgenent of opposition to every forward-looking

program.
Sincerely yours, Zf

Sullivan W.Jones -
e pa s s7es

Enclosure

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO STATE ARCHITECT




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

COPY TO
FILES

- THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Nay 19, 1927

Dear Nr. Junes:- |

This letter is to somplets the resord at the Octagom,
and to formally advise you of your slection as a Fellow of The
American Institute of Arehitecta.

At the Dinper, whioh concluded the Sixiieth Canvention,
the Fellowships were ammounced, and your Certificats of Eleotion
.ns turned over to Mr. Magemigle, the President of the New York
Chapter, for delivery to you in dus courae,

Sinceraly yomrs,

Bxecative Secretary.

¥r, Sullivean ¥, Jones,
949 Broadumy,
Hew York, B+ T«

KW

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY




American Institute of Architects

Inter-Office Communication

Subject From . To Date

%
g

o April 12, 1928

L

./ TFor the Octagon records

;,;.;3 ‘{\/f

3 L | : _
Q,@a’“ %ﬂﬁ (though presumably Mr. Jones will have sent

the notification to Mr. Kemper)

Mr. Sullivan W. Jones has sent out announcements
that, having resigned as State Architect, N.Y., he
has opened an office for practice of architecture,
and for work as consultant in connection with insti-
tution planning, etc., at 25, West 45th Street, New
York City.

MSJ

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CITY OF BUFFALO DEPARTMENTAL BUREAUS
! DIVISION OF
GENERAL OFFIcE GENERAL OFFICE , C.E. P, BABCOCK

CITY ENGINEER

RooM 3, MUNICIPAL BUILDING
DIVISION OF BUILDINGS

" GEORGE F. FISK } LAWRENCE J. SCHWAB
COMMISSIONER DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF STREETS
ALBERT J. ARGUE WILLIAM C. TENJOST
SECRETARY 8082 DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF WATER
BRYAN J. BOYLE

J'U.ly 27’ 1929 . DIRECTOR

American Institute of Archltects,
The Octagon,
Washington, D.C.

Attn: Secretary

Gentlemen:-

Will you kindly advise me relative to
the rating of Sullivan W. Jones in the American Institute
of Architects.

I would also be pleased to have any
information as to his ability &nd special qualifications
which you may care to forward.

Thanking you in advance, I am

Very truly yours,

=

o A
C SSIONER

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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vate of Arenitecte ol

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

2D
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
¢ .+ THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D, C. e COPY

Deer trs Flsk

. This 1s Lnx:wptme to your letter of July 27th, &ddﬁsaed B
e the Ses ¥ of The jmericen Institute of irehisects.

Y. dones hes heen o member of The lmeriecen Instle
5 12, amd was eleeat'ad 8 Fellcm ai’ ti'a ‘

Imtiﬁuta in 192’?- S
CFreuny

peram‘l Immleri!g@ of Yire Jma mﬁ f‘rmx the mputa‘kim
w}msh le Behars in his profegsion and in the bunains industry at
large, I en Justified in gaying thet he 1s an arehitect of the highest
prufesalonal ﬁmﬂnﬁs tﬁ& of’*mﬂmé at‘ﬂi%v m bst:h &esign m cone
m&ﬁt IR A . o

; ?.:r. Jtme* haa giwn mos‘t genéraualy of his ¢tine and talentto
public service, both ko hia pmfmien and ta. tha -peaple of the
Stalp nr Feow York,

Zhould you desire more amiﬁa amment i mgge;st that you write
to eny of the following: S N

Prs Ca Herrick Hamond, Yresident, The Amerdesn Institube of
Architeats, 160 North Le Selle Stweet, Chidego, Jil,

¥re Dy Everstt Wald, Past-President of The ‘merisen Institute
of Arehiteebs, One Madison Avernm, Hew York, H. 7.

Hre ¥illiam Adews Deleno, President, New York Chapber of The
Americen Institube of mwspm, 101 Rark Avenue,
Hew Yﬁﬂs, He Yo

10, Rgba;t De Eoln, Architest, 56 Weat 45th Strect, NWew York,

* . 1

Very truly yaurs,

r
|
lir. George ¥, Pisk, Comigsioner,
Depurtment of Publis Worke, !1
MQQ We Ya

x/Fug ,5

Copy to Mr. Jones /’

Exesutive Searctury.

e B
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DEPARLIENT OF PUBLIC ORKS
CITY OF BUFFALO

General Office
"Room 3, lunicipal 3u11d1nb

2028

C August 2, 1929
0 .
P
Y
Wr. . Herrick Hammond, President

he himerican Institute of rTC itects

60 ¥orth iLaSalle St.

nicago, Illinois

Bear Sir:

L Hr,. Sullivaa #. Jones has been

angagsd by the City of Buffalo a3 one of the Archiﬁe&ts
-on the new Gity Hall. '

I have carrespenﬂsd with the
Ameriean Institute of Architects at Washington, D. €.

-85 to his qualifi€atlions. Wr. Edward C. Kemper,

Executive Secretary, suggested that I write you
requesting infermation as to his qualifications,
abillty ané.paat architeetarai record.

Thanking you far'any infermatien

_which yﬂu may care to forward, Ianm

.veﬁy truly'yaur?,
- "@E0. F.BISK"
COMMISSL ONER
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25

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCH
THE(XHKGON.WA&ﬂNGTm&[lCﬁTECTS | {CBC)EDYf

Er. George ¥, Fisk

Mr. Sullivan W, Jones
e ¥, E.C .Kemper

&7

Ve

Augus
6 th

Commisaloney, Dept. of Publiec Sorks
City of Buffalo

Buffalo, New York

Dear #ér. Pisk:

h&ﬁdﬁ;

SECRETARY

_ In answer to your letter of

August 24 in reference fo lir. Sullivan ¥. Jones,
I wish to edvise that I conslder that the City
of Buffelo is fortunate in securing the services
of one so well gqualified es ¥r. Joncs, I cone
sider him one of the leaders of the profession
and sany work entrusted to him will be in good

The servlce rendered by dr, Jones
as supervising Archlteet for the State of Wew
York was of a high order and I am sure, as &
Rew Yorker, you must be famillar with the work
done under his directlon during that time.

» i am very happy to have this
opportunity of recommending Mr. Jones,

TREASURER

Very sinecerely yours

Presltdent
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CQPY <b

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

CORY

SULLIVAN W. JONES AND ASSOCIATES -
—ilIM

25 West Forty-fifth Street

NEW YQRK CITY

January 30, 1933,

Mr, Edwin Bergstrom, Treasurer,
Americean Ianstitute of Architects,
1741 New York Avenue,

Washington, D, C,

Dear Mr, Bergstronm: : -

I have just reread your appeal of December 5, 1932,
for the payment of dues. I did not answer at once because
I expeeted to be able shortly to answer the way you hoped
I would. But as the days and then weeks passed, my expected
collections turned into losses or the equivalent,

Hereabouts there is no architecture and no prospect of
a revival for some time to come. I hope the rumors of betber
conditions on the coast are based upon the fact.

You do not have to"sell” me the Institute or the necessity
of its contimied life. I can be counted on to help the cause
in every way humenly possible; but being human - - and I believe
you will understand « = there are a lot of demands on me more
imperetive, more immediate, and plucking harder at the heartstrings than
the Institute. Over these I have no control. They arrange themselves

in the order of their urgency and appeal and are so met as best they
mayo

Sincerely yours,

)s( SULLIVAN W, JONES?
SWIR b

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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MR, SULLIVAE

Pebrugry 27th, 1933

28 Test Forty Filth Street,
Tew York, H. Ye

Dezp Br. Joness

I have your letter of Jenusry 20,
relating to dues,; forwsrded tc me from-Yashington.

So many members ave finding it
impossible bo pey thelr dues even in perh, that

2 P

sope vellel will have Lo De yiven, aud thi
the wain thing the Dosrd has bo meet in iis
weeting in Berch, '

Gertainly I hope that vou will
gnop see sope rellefl shend., IT you da 5 T o g
we wwld all like to zhare ib, becsuse everyining
locke pretty bopelecy Jush nov.

&

'

Binversly,

TREASURER
B3 MG

¥

[
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COORDINATOR FOR INDUSTRIAL COOPERATION
Dzpartment of Commercs Building,
WASHINGTON, D. C.

February 6, 1936.

Dear Frank:-

January 31 has come and gone., That was the dead line on the
payment of A.I,A. arrears. I suppose, if the wheels have turned
relentlessly, the exe has fallen and my twenty -two years of work
for the bensfit of the profession has terminated with my head
lying somewhere in the dust. I am philosophical but sad sbout it.

When we can not alter conditions, we have to take them as thsy

coms. The situstion reminds me & little of the climax in the second
act of "Mr. Pim Passes By." For a few moments & women's respectability
hung on 2 herring bons., My professional rsspectability for the past
month has dspended on which would be reeched first - Jenuary 31 or
spproval of the housing project by F. H. a4, January 31 won.,

For the past four years I have had to choose betwsen devoting my
insufficient income to holding on to the resl estate sssets of the
family and meeting other obligations. I have nsver hasitated to
choose the former. I suspect most men with families would heve done
the same. Anyway, I am content the choice was the proper one, end if
Januery 31 mekrs e part of the cost to me of the dspression, I shall
pay it and be unashamsd of the record.

" Of course, I shall pay what I owe as soon as the Lord will let me.
But I shall not esk for reinstatement. The A. L. A. book is closed.
I heve given all I could, but it was not enough.
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You will have to "get you another boy" to fill the committee positions
I have held. Good luck.

Yours,

)s( SULLIVAN W, JONES
Mr. S. F, Voorhses, Pras dent,

American Institute of Architects,
Weashington, D. C.

COPY TO

S P YRR Sy T
oI ce oEBES T AERT P AT A~ —— s r——
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February 11, 1938.

Dear Mr. Voorhaes:

With refersnce to lr. Shreve's letter of Februsry 8th
to you, copy of which you saw this morning:

We heve written to Mr. Furbringer, es per the enclosed
copy of letter of oven date.

Herewith is Mr. Jones' personal letter of Februsry 6th to

<
A
—

you. ¥No termination of his membership will be madse until we

hear from you further.

Sinoersly yours,

Executive Secretary.

ECK=B

Mr. Stephen F., Voorhees, President,
The Americen Institute of Architeots,
101 Pork Avenue,

¥ew York City, New York,

COPY TO,
FI PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Inter-Office Communication

August 14, 1936.

MEMORANDUM FOR Office:
The following notation appears on Construction Industry
Relations' appointment acceptance card from Sullivan W.

Jones, dated August 13, 1936: _
"Until further notice, please address me at
HO5
Room #8¢ Tower Building,
Washington, D. C.

ECK*B o \ _ /7(
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Doay lir, Jonos:
The emclosod weil, eddressed to you b 405 Tower
Bullding, Washingbon, De Cs, has boon retumed to ue
marked "Onknown™,
- Will you please lot us know vhet address you
desire us to use for Institute rocords, and pgreatly

oblipe
Binoeraly yours,
//ov Breoutive Seorctarys
K20
Mols

k&'. Sulliwn vi; Jones,

80D Sixtoenth Ste, Velly,
Washingbon, De Ce

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

2D
COPY
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

September 24, 1937

Dear ¥r. Joness
/” o

We have inquiries for your present address, and
we would like to mail various Institute ccmmunications,
including the Octagon, so that you will get them.

We understand that you are located at Edgerton,
Yassachusetts, but that you may shortly establish
office headquarters in New York City.

Please gend us the address which you would like
to be on record here, and oblige.

Sincerely yours,

ECK:MR .

Nr, Sullivan W. Jones
Edgerton, Massachusetts

CErRDETADV TDCACITDED
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SurLivan W, Jones AssocIaTEs

ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS

808 17TH STREET N. W. 53 ST. MICHAEL STREET
WASHINGTON, D. C, MOBILE, ALABAMA

Mobile, Alavama,
January 4, 1941,

£

E- » -
2o ;
S& X gWMr. John R. Fugard, Treasurer,
g &-American Institute of Architects,
<8 ¥ ZNew York Ave.& 18th Street, N,
Ly Es u-Washington, D. C.
nH << 9
g S 2

= i

% = Deaﬁ Mr . Fugard:

~ Enclosed 18 a check in payment of my member-
ship dues for 194C. 1 am sending a check to the N.Y.
Chapter also. I am sorry I could not make these pay-
ments before the end of the year, but that was impossible.

Your letter of about a month back, although it
was a form letter, seemed to assume that I was contem=-
plating termination of my Institute membershlp, and you
offered to tell me why I should not take that step. I am
going to take advantage of your offer, and ask you to
show cause why I should not resign. Frankly, I have
been turning over in my mind for several months the
wisdom of continuing my long membership which, by the
way 1is longer than yours.

During the last several months 1 have been
pretty close to the Washington situation, and have been
impressed by the Institutes complete impotence and the
ineptness with which the profession's interests have
served by the representatives of the Institute. Because
of this the profession, unquestionably has suffered a
loss of prestige. Even outstanding Institute members
in official positions, s who might have influenced
government poicy, have been fearful of jeopardizing
thelr own interests.

My quarrel, I suspect, is with with human
nature, and there is very little we can do about it. But
I have no patience with pretence. The Profession has
be ed a lot of bunk.

Every good wish for 1941.

Sincerely yours,

L]
% 4 - -,
<
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¥
¥

Wf
")} Dear Hr. Jones:

e write to acknowledge your letter of Jan-
uery 4 and check for $20.00 paying Institute dues
in full for the year 1940.

Your observations on The Inztitute's program
in Washington should come to the attention of the
officers. ¥e, therefore, forward your letter %o
Hir. Fugard with coples to President Bergstrom and
Secretary Inghsa.

Sincerely yours,

Assistant Treasurer.

Qh‘. 33111175.%1 ”gn- 3&98, Fui‘It&o.'
5% 8t. Hichael Street,
Bobile, Alabamae
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS .(j(:)l)ﬁf-

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D, C.

Jupnary 1i, 1941

i,

Dear Mr. Jones:
Eii; you plenee advise us the address to which you
vigh your Institute wail sent?
The Institute records give your address ss 301
Palisude Avenus, Ioukers,'ﬁaw York, while,jcur letter
of of Janezry 4, 1941, shows your address as 53 St.
Michael Street, iobile, Alabaua.
®e shall sppreciate hesring {rom you in this respect.

Sincerely yours,
Executive Secreiary.

¥r. Buliivan ¥. Jones, F.4.1.4.,
53 8t. Hichael Sireet,
lobile, Alabana.

K:MSD
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X
[~ SULLIVAN W. JONES, F. A, LA.

WASHINGTON,D. C.

801 Piz1{15aADE AVE., YONKERS, M. ¥»

January 24th, 1941.

Mr. Edward C. Kemper,

American Institute of Architects,
New York Avenue & 18th Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear Ed:

<

ARCHITECT 1941 JAN 25 M S5

INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Please continue to list my address as 301 Palisade Avenue,

Yonkers, New York.

I am mooving around these dayé: pretty fast, and may
have a number of addresses. But the home port is Yonkers, and
there is where I can always be reached.

Do not take the implied resignation from the Institute
too seriously. I have no such intention, although I have no
illvusion that my resignation would mean anything to the Institute.
I could not resist the temptation to pick up the challenge in
Fugard's form letter. I want to know what reasons he can think
up why I should not resign -~ reasons I have not thought of.
Perhaps the effort will sugzest that it would be wiser not to
use form letters promiscuously.

Why is nothing done by President Bergstrom asbout the

repeated requests for appointments to the Elevator Safety Code
Committee, A.S.A.?

Sincerely yours,

Stttz 5 e

I d
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WasHINGTON, D, C,

For Release‘Saturday October 11, 1941 P.M. NEW YORK BUILDING CONGRESS, INC.
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Sullivan We Jones, Chief,Housing Priorities Branch of the office of OPM,will be

the principal speakér at the first in a series of informative programs sponsored
by the New York Building Congress on Wednesday, October 15, 1941, 12:15 P.M., in
the Grand Ballroom of the Hotel Commodore. Mr. Jones will speak on priorities
and more particularly housing priorities. He will present first-hand factual in-
formation on the subject and will welcome questions from the floor.

Thonps §. Holdén, president of the ¥.W, Dodge Corpsration, will.préside ab.-bhe™
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MEMOGARDUN FORTE OFFICEs

(1) Er, Sullivan ¥, Jouss is Chisf, Housing Prioritiss Brasch
of the Offlce of Produetion Hansgenent, Ris sddress Lst

Roon 310 |
462 Indlena Ave., B. W,

Tgleghnmml. .Beyubiia THOO
Extension 456

{2) _ ¥r, Horris Zendors iz Princlpel Businees Zpecialiet in
Construction snd Degign to the Consumers' Dursble fGoods Zee-
tion of the Uffice of Price Adminietration ia Weshington. Thﬁ
Chief of the Sectlon lg Dr. Jemes Bogerdus,

¥r, Sandevs’ addvesz 1l Room 2705
S Tasporsry "D* Buildiag
4th & Independence Ave,, 8. ¥,
Raphingteon, 3. €.

Telechone: Republie 5050
Extension 456

¥re, Admmeon
¥rz. Day

Biass Driseel
#laee Fiaherty
Mies &artaiu\/
Hre. lller
Hrs, Hoe

Mizp Behimmel
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WAR PRODUCTION BOARD {7
WASHINGTON, D. C.
IN REPLY REFER TO:
Ay January 28, 1942 L
' SRITI- g
2o o
Mr. Edward C. Kemper g e ﬁ
- 4 ‘)’
Executive Secretary g = =g
The Americen Institute of Architects W BE
1741 New York Avenue, N. W, = 3
Washington, D. C. o é
w

Dear Ed:

Thenk you for your letter of January 10, which was
received while I was on the Coast,

I have had no time to think about the problem of the
Institute or the desirability of continued membership.

It is now pretty close to January 31, and perhaps we
shall have to let matters take their natural course,

Sincerely yours,
t‘cni —

Sullivan W, Jones
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N I doubt 4f it will do uuoh good 1§ further urge Hre
Jones to retein his Institute wem ;

|

A “"HeR% with the War Production Hoard Geversl of his pubdic |
sdirasses, notedly one in Chicsgo, sroused bitter erities |
clan from various srchitects and from spokesmen of verdous |
grows in the bullding industry, At that time priority !
malinge were being izsued 0 presorve mstevisls for the g
defonse progred and conocerning which there wes ruch cons |
troverss.

adeo 1t is veported that Mr. Jones loat confidence \
in The Institute dwring the period it wes ol ficislly vee

presonted in Wesbington by the then President, Hr. Berge
strom. These things are heresuy, uznd 1 heve no personsl ’
knovledge in the metter. -

With regard to the case of Mr, Howard Steits, The
Bosrd terminsted his memberehip at ihe request of the
Brooklyn Chupter = for non-peyment of Chupter duss, It
is the genorad rule of The Board to twrminate sny sorporete
wemborship when & Ohaplor so recommends - after due notdee (7,
o the member concorned.

~ Following The Board meeting Hir, Steitz received the
customury teraination notlice,

& rolnstatoment can be sffocted st sny time, 1f he
will apply for 413, snd will meet the cutstending oblige.
tlons for Chapter and Institute dusss Of course such roe
instatement would have to be wiih the spprowel of the
Brooklyn Chapler.

Mﬂnmmmdmamwmmmm
trip 0 meot with the Hew York Chuapter.

Bincarely yours,

Mr. Goorge Bsin Oumcinge, Director &
New York Distelet, A«lsde

99 Gollder Birest

Binghuanton, Hew York

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Deoember 29, 1542

¥re Sulliven ¥W. Jones
301 Palisade Avenus
Yonkers, Vew York

Dear %r, Jones:

Thank you indesd for your framk letter of Deoembor 15th coneerming the status
of your menbership in The Ameriocan Instituts of Avrohiteots.

Fhether you need the Institute or not, I an sure the Institute nesds ¥ou and I
an, therefore, very sorry indesd if & man of Jour eminence in the profession
dess not eare to retein kis membeorship.

if 1 senld discern in your expresalon any dsgree of desire to sontinue youy :
meubership, I would offer sy medistion in spdenvering to erranze for its sontinmue
anee until such time as you are able %o re-gatuliish

good standing within the
requirements of the by~lsws. I stend reedy end desiroms %o undericke such
rediatl on.

If your intent is to let your membership lspse at the present time, ¥ 2ti1] ex-
presa the hope thet some %ime in the Pfuture you will feel thet the Institute is
worthy of your affiliation eg a sorporste momber. At thet time if I am in =
position to be of service to you, I hope thet mey be vy privilero.

Sincerely yours,

George Bain Cwmings

e

P+ 8¢ Thank you for your helpful letter snent this matter.
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